United States Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231

Patent Assignment Cover Sheet

1. Name of conveying parties: Heinrich Lang Jaap-Jan Snel	 Name and address of receiving parties: Lang-Mekra North America, LLC 101 Tillessen Boulevard Ridgeway, SC 29130 				
 3. Nature of conveyance: 	Kugeway, be line				
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is:	B: Patent Nos.:				
A: Patent Application No. 10/628,862 B: Patent Nos.:					
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One				
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Cort Flint McNair Law Firm, P.A. P.O. Box 10827 Greenville, South Carolina 29603-0827	 7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41) \$ 40 □ enclosed □ authorized to be charged to deposit account 				
Telephone: 864-232-4261 Fax: 864-232-4437	8. Deposit Account No. 502079				
Do Not Use This Space					

 9. Statement and Signature

 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

 Date:
 October 23, 2003

 Signature
 Signature

Cort Flint, Reg. No. 27,260

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Three

L:\WP51\FM\A5SIGN-C.FM

GREENVILLE 179915v1

700049654

PATENT REEL: 014075 FRAME: 0751

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Heinrich Lang of Ergersheim, Germany, Jaap-Jan Snel of Bad Windsheim, Germany, Jörg Scholler of Ergersheim, Germany, and Michael Witzke of Ansbach, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an **Internally Mounted, Movable Camera For Vehicles** for which a patent application executed September 20, 2002, was filed July 28, 2003, as U.S. Patent Application 10/628,862; and

WHEREAS, Lang-Mekra North America, LLC, a South Carolina corporation, having a place of business at 101 Tillessen Boulevard, Ridgeway, South Carolina 29130, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), to each in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Lang-Mekra North America, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Lang-Mekra North America, LLC as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate to Lang-Mekra North America, LLC any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Lang-Mekra North America, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TEST	IMONY WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set my hand and	seal this	<u>20 </u>
October	, 2003.	/	1	

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, i have hereunto set my hand and seal this _	20	_day
of	October		
	Jaap-Jan Snel		
	Jaap-Jain Oner		

1

GREENVILLE 179276V1

PATENT REEL: 014075 FRAME: 0752

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{20}{100}$ day October____, 2003. of

Jörg Scholler

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 day October _____, 2003. of

Michael Witzke

PATENT REEL: 014075 FRAME: 0753